

SLP(C)No.1299-1301/2001

ITEM No.24

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1299-1301/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2000 in CWP Nos.11932/98,
1826 and 1917 of 2000 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ONKAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. Jayshree Anand, AAG
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.
Tag with Civil Appeal No.6525 of 1998 and the
connected appeals.
Issue notice for interim relief.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master