

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1018-1020 OF 2001

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
ONKAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With

S.L.P.(C) No. 25247/2004

(With appln for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No. 4225/2005

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No. 4303/2005

(With appln for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 3475/2005

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 4973/2005

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 5863/2005

(With appln for exemption from filing O.T. And permission to submit additional document(s) and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 8397/2005

(With appln for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 8392/2005

(With appln for substitution and setting aside an abatement and c/delay in filing substitution application and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 5301/2005

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. And office report)

C.A. No. 3428 of 2002

(With appln for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitutiion and c/delay in filing substitution appln. And office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 14265/2003

(With appln for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. And permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

C.A. No. 5545/2005

(with office report)

Date: 17/07/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sukhda, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Mohan, Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Bhalotra, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.
Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Arora, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Sikha Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Counsel for the respondents submits that he has received some documents from the learned counsel for the State of Punjab only recently. Therefore, he prays for some time to get proper instructions from his client. He prays for three weeks time. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Put up after three weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)