

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10 1 8- 10 2 0 OF 20 0 1

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

ON KARR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With

S.L. P .(C) No. 25 2 4 7 / 2 0 0 4

(With appln for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L. P .(C) No. 42 2 5 / 2 0 0 5

(With appln for c/delay in filing SL P and c/delay in refileing SL P and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L. P .(C) No. 43 0 3 / 2 0 0 5

(With appln for substitution of L.R s of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln and office report)

S.L. P .(C) No. 34 7 5 / 2 0 0 5

(with appln.(s) for C/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent and setting aside an abatement and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L. P .(C) No. 49 7 3 / 2 0 0 5

(With appln for c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

S.L. P .(C) No. 58 6 3 / 2 0 0 5

(With appln for exemption from filing O.T. And permission to submit additional document(s) and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L. P .(C) No. 83 9 7 / 2 0 0 5

(With appln for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L. P .(C) No. 83 9 2 / 2 0 0 5

(With appln for substitution and setting aside an abatement and c/delay in filing substitution application and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L. P .(C) No. 53 0 1 / 2 0 0 5

(With appln for c/delay in filing SL P and c/delay in filing substitution appln. And office report)

C.A. No. 34 2 8 of 20 0 2

(With appln for c/delay in filing substitution of Lrs. of deceased RR No.8 1 and 11 5 and for C/delay in filing the appln. for substitution and appln. for substitution of Lrs. of deceased R.No. 3 1 and for C/delay in filing the appln. for substitution and deleting the name of proposed L R. 1 1 5 (I) Smt. Dakhn a Devi and declaring respondent No.1 1 5(I V) namely Shan ke r as major and office report)

S.L. P .(C) No. 14 2 6 5 / 2 0 0 3

(With appln for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. And permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

C.A. No. 55 4 5 / 2 0 0 5

(with office report)

Date: 14/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These Appeals were called on for hearing today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEYKATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sukhda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. J agjit Singh Chhabr a, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. K. L. Taneja, Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Singh Ba k s hi, Adv.

Md. Fah r az Zatar, Adv.

Mr. Debasi s Misra, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Kh an n a, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Arora, Adv.

Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Viresh Ku m a r Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ra mes hw a r Pr a s ad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Sikha Roy, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabh arw al, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr. J agjit Singh Chhabr a, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel appearing for the respondents submits that he has not been served a copy of the affidavit along with the annexures.

-3-

Learned Counsel for the State of Punj ab is directed to serve copies on all the Advocates- on-Record appearing as a respondent in this batch of Appeals/ Special Leave Petitions.

Put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir P a ul Kau r)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master